55 OKLAHOMA

Oklahoma State Department of Education

OCAS/SPR Superintendent Comparison Report

1052 MIDWEST CITY- Enc: $0.00 Warrants: $207,644.03
DEL CITY

110 Regular Certified Salaries $185,551.43  178380: COBB, RICHARD

115 Salary in Lieu of Other Fringe Benefits $7,537.08 115 Superintendent/Chief 110
for Certified Staff Executive Officer (CEO)/Head

214 Life Insurance - Certified Personnel $20.40  of Charter School

251 Retirement - District-Paid - Certified $13,124.64 115 Superintendent/Chief 214
Personnel Executive Officer (CEO)/Head

116 TRS Offset for Certified Staff $1,410.48  of Charter School

115 Superintendent/Chief 251
Executive Officer (CEO)/Head

of Charter School

115 Superintendent/Chief 115
Executive Officer (CEO)/Head

of Charter School

115 Superintendent/Chief 116
Executive Officer (CEO)/Head

of Charter School

Base Salary

Fringe Life Ins-CP

Fringe Retirement-DP-CP

Salary in lieu of Fringe

TRS Offset Credit

$207,642.00
$185,551.00

$20.00

$13,124.00

$7,537.00

$1,410.00



